Technical Manual CC433
12 Channel Incremental Encoder
Interface With Isolated Inputs
Version 1.0 March 1997
Copyright
Copyright (c) 1997 by COMPCONTROL INC.. All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, transmitted,
transcribed, stored in a retrieval system, or translated into any language or computer language, in any form or by any means,
electronic, mechanical, magnetic, optical, chemical, manual or otherwise, without the prior written permission of COMPCON-

Compcontrol Page 1-2 Technical Manual
CC433 General Information
1.4 Ordering Information
The following versions of the CC433 are available:
1.5 Related Documents
The following manuals are also relevant:
Table 1-1 Ordering Information
Module Number of Groups Number of Channels
CC433-3 1 3
CC433-6 2 6
CC433-9 3 9
CC433-12 4 12
Table 1-2 List of Documents
Document Title Published By
The VMEbus Specification Manual
(ANSI/IEEE 1014-1987, IEC 821 and 927